nl

y

 18

(j) Reconstruction of capital

If at any time the issued capital of the Company is reconstructed, all rights of an Option

holder are to be changed in a manner consistent with the Corporations Act and the ASX

Listing Rules at the time of the reconstruction.

(k) Participation in new issues

There are no participation rights or entitlements inherent in the Options and holders will

not be entitled to participate in new issues of capital offered to Shareholders during the

currency of the Options without exercising the Options.

(l) Change in exercise price

An Option does not confer the right to a change in Exercise Price or a change in the

number of underlying securities over which the Option can be exercised.

(m) Transferability

The Options are transferable subject to any restriction or escrow arrangements imposed

by ASX or under applicable Australian securities laws.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 19

S C H E D U L E  2  –  P R O  F O R M A  B A L A N C E  S H E E T

Unaudited

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Unaudited

Pro Forma

31-Dec-24 Acquisition

Capital

Raising
31-Dec-24

$ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 844,775 (762,500) 2,713,000 2,795,275

Receivables 36,921 - - 36,921

Total Current Assets 881,696 (762,500) 2,713,000 2,832,196

Non-Current Assets

Deferred exploration and evaluation

expenditure
12,067,748 6,152,500 - 18,220,248

Property, plant and equipment 59,656 - - 59,656

Right of Use Assets 97,076 - - 97,076

Total Non-Current Assets 12,224,480 6,152,500 - 18,376,980

Total Assets 13,106,176 5,390,000 2,713,000 21,209,176

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 119,686 - - 119,686

Lease Liabilities 53,526 - - 53,526

Provisions 6,150 - - 6,150

Total Current Liabilities 179,362 - - 179,362

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease Liabilities 44,342 - - 44,342

Total Non-Current Liabilities 44,342 - - 44,342

Total Liabilities 223,704 - - 223,704

Net Assets 12,882,472 5,390,000 2,713,000 20,985,472

Equity

Issued capital 15,799,639 5,390,000 2,713,000 23,902,639

Reserves 2,884,807 - 339,639 3,224,446

Accumulated losses (5,801,974) - (339,639) (6,141,613)

Total Equity 12,882,472 5,390,000 2,713,000 20,985,472

NOTES

Project Consideration:
 Shares $

ORD shares at a deemed issue price of $0.077 per share 70,000,000 5,390,000

Cash payment of SEK2,000,000 (FX rate: 6.4) - 312,500

Associated transaction costs - 450,000

Capital Raising:
 Securities $

ORD shares at an issue price of $0.06 per share 47,500,000 $2,850,000

Costs of the Offer - ($137,000)

Unquoted Lead Manager Options ($0.09, 3 years) 4,350,000 $339,639

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

XX

For your proxy appointment to be effective it